STATE OF TEXAS



* Honorary Texas Ranger *

Exnow Det, that the **TEXAS RANGERS**, reposing special trust and confidence in the patriotism, valor, fidelity, and ability of

Director Steven C. McCraw

do appoint him an Honorary Texas Ranger Captain. Honorary Texas Ranger Captains are to discharge their duties by honoring the memory and service of past Texas Rangers, supporting the preservation of the principles, history, heritage, and traditions of the Texas Rangers, and doing and performing all manner of things thereunto belonging.

In Testimony Whereof, the Texas Ranger Chief hereunto signed his name and caused the seal of the **TEXAS RANGER CHIEF** to be affixed at the City of Austin, the 1st day of *November* the Year of our Lord 2024.

cotty L. Shiver, Chief Texas Rangers